AMENDED IN COMMITTEE 9/19/2022

FILE NO. 220936

MOTION NO. M22-153

[Mayoral Reappointment, Public Utilities Commission - Sophie Maxwell]

Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for the reappointment of Sophie Maxwell to the Public Utilities Commission, for a term ending August 1, 2026.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter, Section 4.112, Mayor Breed has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the reappointment of Sophie Maxwell to Seat 2 on the Public Utilities Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on August 26, 2026; and

WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.112, requires that Seat 2 shall be a member with experience in ratepayer or consumer advocacy, appointed by the Mayor and subject to confirmation by a majority of the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's nomination for reappointment of Sophie Maxwell to the Public Utilities Commission, Seat 2, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending August 1, 2026.

Clerk of the Board BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M22-153

File Number: 220936 Date Passed: September 27, 2022

Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for the reappointment of Sophie Maxwell to the Public Utilities Commission, for a term ending August 1, 2026.

September 19, 2022 Rules Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

September 19, 2022 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

September 27, 2022 Board of Supervisors - NOT CONTINUED

Ayes: 4 - Mar, Peskin, Preston and Ronen

Noes: 7 - Chan, Dorsey, Mandelman, Melgar, Safai, Stefani and Walton

September 27, 2022 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Chan, Dorsey, Mandelman, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Stefani

and Walton Noes: 1 - Preston

File No. 220936

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 9/27/2022 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board